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expended, under the direction of said ecity council, in
For wiatpur- Dullding and img;oving the roads leading to and from
pose said city of Red Wing; Provided, The amount of tax so
to be levied shall be first submitted to a vote of the elect-
ors of said city, in the manner provided in section six of
an act entitled “an act to amend an act, entitled an act
to incorporate the city of Red Wing, ” approved March
fourth, eii teen hundred and fifty-seven, approved Feb-
ruary 10th, 1860.
Approved March 5th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER LII

An Act to amend an act entitled * an act o incorporate
the City of Rochester.”

Bmcrion 1.  Officers elected In each ward—term of oflce—officers to redde in thelr res.
pective wards.

Ba it enacted by the Lagislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section three (3) of chapter two (2)
of an act entitled “ an act to incorporate the city of Roch-
ester,” is hereby amended so as to read as follows :

mectmoromt-  Section 8. The officers elected in each ward shall be
cers—term of of- tWo aldermen, one assessor, one justice of the peace, and
fice~w reside la Ong constable, who shall hold their offices for two years
ther respective and until their successors are elected and qualified, (ex-
cept as hereinafter provided,) except the constable, whose
term of office shall be one year. All of which officers
ghall be residents of the wards in which they are elected,
and shall have resided therein thirty days, and in the city
Bix months next preceding such election; and all city
officers shall be gualified electors of the State.

And its furt?wr provided, That at the next annual
election of said city, the said aldermen in each ward shall
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be elected as follows: One alderman in each ward forthe
term of one year, and one alderman for two years ; and
there shall be elected annually thereafter onc alderman

for each ward.
Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER LIIIL
An Act to Repeal the Charter of the City of Shakopes.

Bacrion 1. Repeal of the act to Incorporate the clty of Shako; -
2. What sireeta to be declared public Mgl:ymu. pec.
8. Aot, when totake effect.

Ba it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Seorrox 1. That an act entitled “an act to incorporate
the city of Shakopee,” approved May twenty-third, in
the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven, and Bepeal of theact
all acts and parts of acts amendatory thereto, be and the :h:m"‘
same are hereby repealed ; Provided, That the whole of
section number one, in township number one hundred and
fifteen north, of range twenty-three west, and the west
half of section number six, in township one hundred and
fifteen north, ot range twenty-two west, shall Lereafter
be and constitute a part of the county of Scott, as hore-
tofore.
Seo. 2. Tho several streets and alleys and tho levee
in the recorded plat of said city of Shakopee are hereby what wreets
declared to be public highways, and all general laws of publie Hghwars
the State of Minnesota relating to the improvement, re-
pair and rogulation of roads and highways, shall apply
to snid streets, alleys and levee.
Sec. 8. This Act shall take effect and be in force
on the first day of October, A. D. 1861.
Approved March 4th, A. D. 1861.



